Other financial assets - - - - - - 20,745 - 20,745 - - -
Trade and other receivables - - - - - - 4,856* 6,879 4,856 6,879 - -
Derivative financial assets - - - - - - 198 196 198 196 - -
Total financial assets 36,252 55,034 337,202 104,103 50,289 - 44,343 10,353 468,086 169,490

ii) Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables - - - - - - 43,018 47,614 43,018 47,614 - -
Interest-bearing loans and borrowings - - 9,144 11,194 2,707 11,851 - - 11,851 23,045 5.47 5.25
Derivative financial liabilities - - - - - - - 344 - 344 - -
Total financial liabilities - - 9,144 11,194 2,707 11,851 43,018 47,958 54,869 71,003

* Includes trade receivables at fair value amounting to $461,000 (2023: $18,000) that expose the Group to interest rate risk.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Report (continued)

Mount Gibson Iron Limited – 30 June 2024 Financial Report Page 69

37. Financial Instruments (Continued)

[i] Interest rate sensitivity

The following table details the effect on profit and other comprehensive income after tax of 25 basis points change in interest rates, in
absolute terms.

Sensitivity of 25 basis points change in interest
rates

Net Profit Other Comprehensive Income
2024 2023 2024 2023
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

• 25 basis points increase in interest rate with

all other variables held constant 731 277 - -

• 25 basis points decrease in interest rate
with all other variables held constant (731) (277) - -

The sensitivity analysis of the Group’s exposure to Australian variable interest rates at balance date has been determined based on exposures
at balance sheet date.  A positive number indicates an increase in profit and equity.

[d] Credit risk

The Group’s maximum exposures to credit risk at balance date in relation to each class of recognised financial assets, other than derivatives,
is the carrying amount of those assets as indicated in the balance sheet.

In relation to derivative financial instruments, whether recognised or unrecognised, credit risk arises from the potential failure of

[…]

Financial assets held for trading (included within note 8) 18,538 3,274
Other financial assets  (included within note 9) 20,745 -

 39,283 3,274

Given that the changes in fair values of the equity investments held are strongly positively correlated with changes of the ASX market index,
the Group has determined that an increase/(decrease) of 10% on the ASX market index could have an impact of approximately $3,901,798
(2023: $326,824) increase/(decrease) on the income and equity attributable to the Group.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Report (continued)

Mount Gibson Iron Limited – 30 June 2024 Financial Report Page 70

37. Financial Instruments (Continued)
The Group enters into provisionally priced ore sales contracts and iron ore collar option contracts, for which price finalisation is referenced
to relevant market indices at specified future dates.  The open sales contracts that are subject to provisional pricing adjustments as at
30 June 2024 is $135,783,000 (2023: $173,866,000).  The Group’s exposure at balance date to the impact of movements in the iron ore
price upon provisionally invoiced sales volumes and iron ore collar derivatives is set out below:

Sensitivity at Balance Date
2024

2023

$’000 $’000

Ore Sales Revenue:
- 10% increase in iron ore prices 13,578 17,387
- 10% decrease in iron ore prices (13,578) (17,387)

The sensitivities have been determined as the dollar impact of a 10% increase and decrease in benchmark iron ore prices on trade
receivables subject to provisional pricing and on derivative financial liabilities at each reporting date, while holding all other variables,
including foreign exchange rates, constant.  The relationship between iron ore prices and exchange rates is complex, and movements in
exchange rates can impact commodity prices.  The above sensitivities should therefore be used with caution.

[g] Liquidity risk

The Group’s objective is to maintain a balance between continuity of funding and flexibility through the use of its cash reserves.  The Group